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COUNTIL "

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioneh

Herbert J. Jacoby
Mary Jo Vasi
Elizabeth C. Blair

September 7, 19394

Mr. Carrett Murray

Atftorneyv-at-Law

120 East Avenue
lvria, Ohio 44035

Dear Attornevy Murrav:

.

We are enclosing a copvy of Rescolution MNo. 34-649 adopked b
the HBoard of Commissioners on September L, 1994 sebtting Lth
hearing date on the proposed Annexation Petition of approximately
0.403 acres of land in Carlisle Township Lo the City of Elvria,
Ohio.
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S4 af Z2:00 2_M.

Hearinag has been scheduled for Dcotobher &, 1
in the Commissioners Public Hearing Room,

This is being forwarded for yvour information and files.

Yours btruly,
;
¢ A

ioxann Blair, Clark

RB/dw
Enclosure

o i

Countv Engineer
County Auditor
Carlisle Township Trustoes
Citvy of Blvria, 2hia
+ 1
i

Administration Building, 226 Middle Avenue, Elyria, OH 44035-5641 Phone: (216) 329-5000 or 244-6261



RESOLUTION NO. 94-649

In the matter of setbkineg he‘rina
datea on the proposed Annexatbtion
Patition prp Pqtpd by Attorney-at- Law*
Garrett Murvravy, acting on behalf of
Ehe Agent for the Petitioners to

P —

|

anneXx approximately 2.403 arres of
land in Carlisle Township £p tha City
af Elyvria, Chio

—

WHEREAS , the Clerk gave notice kg Zhe EBgard
Commissioners of Lorain County, Chino on the Filing  wi
her on  the date of July 26, 1994 an Amnexabtiocn Pebisir
reguest far J,Erﬁ{ﬂmafe-? 0.403% acres of land in Carlisz

£ City of Elyvria; which Pekition reads as

Township to the
faollows:

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

FOCOUNTY COMMISZIONERS
ORAIN COUNTY, THIO
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e, the under s ioyned i
individuals seized 2f a freprncld
described tarritory, and beind a
af the r¥eal sszftats 33 hereinaft
Ao herebhvy opetiticon for the annex
by the Citv of Elyria, Lorain Toun

Situated in  the Tonwnship
Loarain, 3Stazte of Shic, being
Carlisie Townshis 3actiocn Noo )
desoribed as follows: Beginning
corner of  Subliont Noo 27 of Chateau
No. 2, as recorded in Yolume 34, Pamge
Lora County Plak Records; 5aid

e

wide; Thence NMarth 89 24§

line of Chateau Estates Subdivision No

1e0.682 feat Eao a zhone manument !
southeasterly covrner of gl

fli

e R |
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Zlara Machovina, as raEetr n uffi:
305, Page 125 af the Lorai cunty Reoo
P37 37" East in the esasteriv i1ine of
hovina and the saskterl nf i
Edward E. arnd Cecilia Hin f=Tataly
Rocard Yoliuma 7, Pages 15 rain
: 2 of Faeht L i
mornary oaf lands conveved il
i 3 1

as recardad
-
L



Fesolution No. 94-649 con't.

distance of 158.62 feet to a point; Thence South 7
12711" East along the easterly line of lands convaved to
Highland Devzlopment Company and the easterly Iline ot
lands conveved to XKeith M. and Denise A. Cskins, Aas
recorded in 0Official Record Volume 57 HYS .
Loraln County Hacords, a distance of O

point of heginning of this descrip

within said bounds 0.403 acres, ta be tn

lass, but subiject to all lagal highwavs and

raecord.

The within berrvritorv 13 adlacent to the said JTibv =7
Elyria, Ohio.

Patitioners have attacthed hereto and made a marh of
this Petition an accurate map showing the boundarsiaps  F
the terrvrifbory  sought to b2 annexed marksd "Mare
Aresa to be Annexsd to the City of Elvria.”

Petitioners state there ars threeli) ownsyrs o sl
estata 1in the Lerritoryvy sought Lo be annexed.

Dala Yost, 194 Windbrcock.
herehy pnointed agent for the
required hy O0.R.C. 7092.02 with
hereby granted tc said agent
coarvect, withdraw, raftiie,
increase, dec-reass or delate tha
things =zssential thereto and Eo
Far nhtaining the granbtineg
fFurtheor exunrassad conse2nt of the
S/ieith M. Oskins

287 Bavyharry Drive

Elviria, Ohio 4403%
S/Denise A. Oskins

AB7 Bavberre Drive

Tlyria, Thiog 44035
S5/Dals Yost

Highland Developmsnt Co.

250 5. Logan

Elvyria, Thino 44035
AND

NK:THAF arain

H9d ,uumlptma

.‘u

Auruist 1,




I, Roxann Blair, Clerk of the Board of Commissioners
of Lorain County, Ohio, do hereby certify that the

above Resolution No. 94-649 is a true copy as it

appears in Journal No. 94 on date of September 1, 1994.
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Resglution No. 94-549 con'k.

is agffice has ravicwad the netibtion far
annexation and map of the territory to be annaxed.

The description accurabtely fallows the map included
with the petition. The northeriy line of the area Lo he
annexed has a bearing of 3B%% 46° 0B"W shown on the nas.
This should D= 389 #4R° 98"'E. The Etervitory is adiacsng
to the Citv of Elvria. Tharz is no road right of wav
included in this annexation.

The auditor s tax Aduplicate lists the folliowing nparo=
numbers and owner:

10-00-005-102-298% Highland Develaooment Cao.
10-00-005-102~-2946 ¥aith M. and Denise Oskins

Both owners have signed kthe netibtion.

IF vyou; have anv gquestions, @Dlease call this oaffice.

Sincerely vyours,
S/¥enneth P. Carnev
Lorain County Znginear”

NOW, %LQE:DPL, BE IT ®RESCLVED by *he Hogard o
Commission@rs of Lorain County, Ohiao, that 2ased upon
Engingesr ' 's report indicating fthera is5 no discrapanciss in
the map and petiftion, we do and herabvy accaphk  s55id
oetition and orovide for a muhlic hearing to be held <on
Drtohﬁ“ &, 0 1 the nffice 2f the County

. L
Commissioners Publ

orior to the time

deliver a copy of

township and portion i
territory sought to be annsxe
Lagislative authority of the

which annexation is roposad.
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FURTHER BE IT RESQCLVED,
caus2 notice gcontaining the
and the fime and place where
to be published in a newspapar
Lorain County for a period of
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The foragoing rasolution an introduced  upon a
motion by Commissicner Herhert T, LACTOV, sacondad Tv
Tommissiconer Marv Jo Vasi, and upon rolil zall, khe
taken thersoan  resulktad as [oll;ows: My . Taoohv, '

Mrs. Vasi, "ave'; Mrs. Blair, "avre".
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LORAIN COUNTY ENGINEER

KENNETH P. CARNEY, SR, P.E., RS. 73

-
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August 19, 1994

The Honorable Board of
County Commissioners of
Lorain County, Ohio

Dear Board:

We have received the corrected description of annexation in Carlisle Township.
Dale Yost is the agent for Helen Collins, petitioner.

With this correction, the annexation should follow usual procedure.
If you have any questions, please contact this office.

Sincerely yours,

Lorain County Engineer\,'lf"f

KPC:JRH:hmb 7

\_ 247 Hadaway Street » Elyria, Ohio 44035 » Phone: Elyria (216) 329-5586 - Lorain {(216) 244-6261 » FAX (216) 329-5587 J

N




CERTIFICATE OF FLING

Stata of Ohio
Lorain County

I, JULIAN A5 PIJOR: the duly elected, qualified and acting Auditor in and for the

County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that .. ¥irgil Muntean_ __________....
the duly elected, qualified and acting . .County Administrator ______ ______________
in and for said - eeoeoooenn-. Lorain County, o eeemeeean Ohio,

D e e R e e T I R A ]
D e I iy e A e P I LT L

0.403 acres i

Agent for Petitiomers: Atty. Garrett J. Murray

' (SEAL)



HORAIN
COUNTIL™

COMMISSIONERS

/ Commissione}

Herbert J. Jacoby
Mary Jo Vasi
Elizabeth C. Blair

August 18, 1994

Mr. Frank Colbert
Lorain County Tax Map
226 Middle Avenue
Elyria, OH 44035

Dear Mr. Colbert:

We are referring the attached annexation request to your
attention for certain property in Carlisle Township to the
City of Elyria, Ohio, Dale Yost is acting as Agent for the
Petitionef, Helen Collins. Please review and advise your
findings as to the accuracy of the Petition and Map.

A Public Hearing will be scheduled after we receive your

report.
Yours truly,
virgil J. Muntean
County Administrator
VaM/kld
Enclosures

cc: file

Administration Building, 226 Mlddle Avenue, Elyria, OH 44035-5641  Phone: (216) 329-5000 or 244-6261



ORI
COURTIL "4

COMMISSIONERS

/ Commissione}

Herbert J. Jacoby
Mary Jo Vasi
Elizabeth C. Blair

August 18, 1994

Mr. Kenneth Carney, Sr.
Lorain County Engineer
247 Hadaway Street
Elyria, OH 44035

ATTENTION: John Hamilton

Dear Mr. Carney:

We are referring the attached annexation request to your
attentiomr<for certain property in Carlisle Township to the
City of Elyria, Ohio, Dale Yost is acting as Agent for the
Petitioner, Helen Collins. Please review and advise your
findings as to the accuracy of the Amended Petition and Map.

A Public Hearing will be scheduled after we receive your

report.
Yours truly,
Virgil J. Muntean
County Administrator
VIM/kld
Enclosures

cc: file

Administration Building, 226 Middle Avenue, Elyria, OH 44035-5641 Phone: (216) 329-5000 or 244-6261
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couNTIL " 2

COMMISSIONERS

/ Commfssioneh

Herbert J. Jacoby
Mary Jo Vasi
Elizabeth C. Blair

=
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August 18, 1994

Mr. Julian A. Pijor
Lorain County Auditor
226 Middle Avenue
Elyria, OB 44035

Dear Mr. Pijor:

We are enclosing a copy of an Amended Petition for
Annexation for certain property in Carlisle Township to the
City of Blyria, Ohio.

Dale Yost is acting as Agent for the Petitiocners,
Helen N. Collins. We will advise as tc the Public Hearing
date after the Engineer has reviewed the accuracy of the
Amended Petition and Map.

Yours truly,

Virgil J. Muntean
County Administrator

vIM/kld
Enclosures

cc: file

Administration Building, 226 Middle Avenue, Elyria, OH 44035-5641 Phone: (216) 329-5000 or 2446261



LAW OFFICES
GARRETT J. MURRAY CoO., L.P.A.

120 East Avenue
LaGrange Office Elyria, Ohio 44035 Telephone
On The Square” {216) 323-4818
LaGrange, Ohio 44050 LN Fux 3236610
o . .
August 17, 1994 R I

U

Lorain County Commissioners
Lorain County Admin. Building
226 Middle Avenue

Elyria, Ohio 44035

Attn: Roxann Blair,
Clerk

RE: Proposed Annexation of 0.403 acres
Carlisle Township
Section No. 5
owners;
Highland Development Co., and Keith M.
and Denise A. Oskins

Dear Madam:

This office represents Petitioners Keith M. Oskins,
Denise A. Oskins, Highland Development Co., and Dale Yost,
Agent, for the Petitioners with regard to the above Annexation.

Pursuant to the letter report of the Lorain County
Engineer dated August 1, 1994, regarding the above Annexation
filed July 26, 1994, please find enclosed five (5) copies of
Map of Area to be annexed which corrects the original map by
changing the bearing of S 89 deg. 46' 08" W to 5 89 deg. 46
08" E: this corrects a typographical error and does not add to
the territory embraced in the original Petition.

Your coperation in this matter is appreciated.

Ver ruly youfs.

Cericl Trmny

Garrett J. M ay

GJIM/cis
Encls. (5)

cc; Lorain County Engineer
Dale Yost



LORAIN COUNTY ENGINEER

KENNETH P. CARNEY, SR, P.E, P.S.

August 1, 1994

The Honorable Board of
County Commissioners
Lorain County, Ohio

Re: Proposed annexation of 0.403 acres in Carlisle Township, section No. 5,
Garrett J. Murray, Agent to the City of Elyria.

Dear Board:

This office has reviewed the petition for annexation and map of the
territory to be annexed.

The description accurately follows the map included with the petition.
The northerly line of the area to be annexed has a bearing of S89° 46' 08"W
shown on the map. This should be S89° 46' 08"E. The territory is adjacent

to the City of Elyria. There is no road right of way included in this
annexation.

The auditor's tax duplicate lists the following parcel numbers and
owners:

10-00-005-102-295 Highland Development Co.
10-00-005-102-296 Keith M. and Denise Oskins

Both owners have signed the petition.

If you have any questions, please call this office.

Sincerely yours

i P i

Eﬂéneth P. Carney ™ -
orain County Engine

KPC:JRH:hmb _ -

-

cc: Garrett Murray ;
120 East Avenue o iy
Elyria, Ohio 44035 .

Nt

247 Hadaway Street « Eiyria, Ohio 44035 « Phone: Elyria {216) 329-5586 « Lorain (216) 244-6261 + FAX (216) 329-5587

N S




b

CERTIFICATE OF.FLING

State of Ohio
Lorain County

I, “JULIAN AL PIJOR,: the duly elected, qualified and acting Auditor in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that .. R0%ann Blair

---------------------------------
o VS R S M ey e e e e e D e e D S D e e G R A S D D N S M S A B U Gh e e em e R DR R R A

the duly elected, qualified and acting ___Clerk_for Board of Commissioners, _____

------------------------------------------------------------

in and for said County of Lorain, Ohio,
and ex-officic Fiscal Cfficer for said District, has this day officially filed in the office of

the Auditor of Lorain County a certified copy of Petition for Amnexation -

-----------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
P R R L L L L T T T g iy i g A i el S =g P e gl gy Mgy J b RO

B L L L L L L N = e T T T

\ Acres.

Atty. Garrett J. Murray, Agent for petitioners

R L L L L L L R R R L L L L R Y P N
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

unty Auditor in and for
Lorain County, Ohio

(SEAL)



JORAIN
COURTIL * 4

COMMISSIONERS

/ Commissioneh

Herbert J. Jacoby
Mary Jo Vasi
Elizabeth C. Blair

July 27, 1994

Mr. Kenneth P. Carney, Sr.
Lorain County Engineer
247 Hadaway Street

Blyria, Ohio 44035

Attn: John Hamilton

Dear Mr. Carney:

We refer the attached Annexation request, filed with this
office on July 26, 1994, for certain property in Carlisle Township
to the City of Elyria, Ohio containing approximately 0.403 acres.
Garrett J. Murray, Attorney-at-Law is acting on behalf of the Agent,
for the Petitioners.

Pleas2 review and advise your findings as to the accuracy of
the Petition and Map.

A Public Hearing will be scheduled after we receive your
report.

Yours truly,

Roxann Blair -
Clerk

RB/h
Enclosure
cC: File

Administration Building, 226 Middle Avenue, Elyria, OH 44035-5641 Phone: (216) 329-5000 or 244-6261



UORNIN
s

COMMISSIONERS

/ Commissionm

Herbert J. Jacoby
Mary Jo Vasi
Elizabeth C. Blair

July 26, 1994

Mr. Julian A. Pijor
Lorain County Auditor
226 Middle Avenue
Elyria, Ohio 44035

Dear Mr. Pijor:

We are enclosing a copy of Petition for Annexation filed with
our office this date, for certain property located in Carlisle
Township to the City of Elyria, Ohio containing approximately 0.403
acres.

Attorney Garrett J. Murray is acting as Agent for the
Petitioners. We will advise as to the Public Hearing date after the
Engineer has reviewed the accuracy of the Petition and Map.

Yours truly,

WE@LLL

oxann Blair -
Clerk

RB/h
Enclosure

Administration Building, 226 Middle Avenue, Elyria, OH 44035-5641 Phone: (216} 329-5000 or 244-6261
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0 OR EXATION on

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

We, the undersigned, being competent adult individuals
seized of a freehold estate in the within described territory,
and being a majority of the owners of the real estate as
hereinafter more fully described, do hereby petition for the
annexation of said territory to the City of Elyria, Lorain
County, Ohio, to wit;

Situated in the Township of Carlisle, County
of Lorain, State of Ohio, being known as part of
Original Carlisle Township Section No. 5, and more
definitely described as follows: Beginning at the
northeasterly corner of Sublot No. 27 of Chateau
Estates Subdivision No. 2, as recorded in Volume 34,
Pages 25 through 27 of Lorain County Plat Records:
said point being on the westerly right-of-way line
of Bayberry Drive, 60 feet wide:; Thence North 89°
'46° 8" West along the northerly 1line of Chateau
Estates Subdivision No. 2, a distance of 160.52 feet
to a stone monument found at the southeasterly
corner of lands conveyed to Edward and <Clara
Machovina, as recorded in Official Record Volume
905, Page 125 of the Lorain County Records; Thence
North 0° 477 37" East in the easterly line of lands
conveyed to Machovina and the easterly line of lands
conveyed to Edward E. and Cecilia Kinter, as
recorded in Official Record Volume 902, Page 165 of
Lorain County Records, a distance of 110.00 feet to
a point at the northwesterly corner of lands
conveyed to Highland Development Company, as




recorded in Official Record Volume 836, Page 296 of

Lorain County Records; Thence . South 89" 46/ 08"

East along Highland Development Company’s northerly

line, a distance of 158.62 feet to a point; Thence

South 0° 127 11" East along the easterly line of

lands conveyed to Highland Development Company and

the easterly line of lands conveyed to Keith M. and

Denise A. Oskins, as recorded in 0Official Record

Volume 657, Page 416 of Lorain County Records, a

distance of 110.00 feet to the point of beginning

of this description; Containing within said bounds

0.403 acres, to be the same, more or less, but

subject to all legal highways and easements of

record.

The within territory is adjacent to the said City of
Elyria, Ohio.

Petitioners have attached hereto and made a part of this
Petition an accurate map showing the boundaries of the
territory sought to be annexed marked "Map of the Area to be
Annexed to the City of Elyria."

Petitioners state there are three (3) owners of real
estate in the territory sought to be annexed.

Dale Yost, 194 Windbrook, Elyria, Ohio 44035, is hereby
appocinted agent for the undersigned Petitioners as required
by O.R.C. 709.02 with full power and authority hereby granted
to said agent to amend, alter, change, correct, withdraw,

refile, substitute, compromise, increase, decrease or delete




the area; to do any and all things essential thereto and to
take any action necessary for obtaining the granting of this

Petition without further expressed consent of the Petitioners.

Keith M. Oskins
387 Bayberry Drive
Elyria, Ohio 44035

Denise A. Oskins
387 Bayberry Drive
Elyria, Ohio 44035

Highland pévelopment Co.
260 S. Ldgan
Elyria, Ohio 44035
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